

TABULATION OF BIDS
CHEWACLA STATE PARK DWSRF WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
FOR THE ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES
DWSRF PROJECT NO. FS010464-04
GMC PROJECT NO. CMGM230100(3)
BID OPENING: TUESDAY, MARCH 19, 2025 @ 2:15 P.M.

Hutchins Services, LLC
Sylacauga, AL

McDonald Construction Co., Inc.
Union Springs, AL

Crawford Grading & Pipeline, Inc.
Luthersville, GA

LINE NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNIT		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
BASE BID									
1	Mobilization & General Conditions (NTE 3% of Total Base Bid)	1	LS	\$ 14,279.28	\$ 14,279.28	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2	4" PVC - SDR 21 CL 200 Water Main (Blue) w/ Tracer Wire	1800	LF	\$ 26.50	47,700.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 72,000.00
3	4" HDPE - DR 9 DIPS Water Main (HDD Installation) w/ Tracer Wire	150	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 45,000.00
4	2" Municipex Water Main (Blue) w/ Tracer Wire	2500	LF	\$ 18.65	\$ 46,625.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 92,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 100,000.00
5	1" Municipex Service Tubing (Blue) w/ Tracer Wire	250	LF	\$ 18.65	\$ 4,662.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00
6	3/4" Municipex Service Tubing (Blue) w/ Tracer Wire	2500	LF	\$ 13.25	\$ 33,125.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 142,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 75,000.00
7	8" Welded Steel Encasement Pipe, (Open Cut Installation)	110	LF	\$ 204.54	\$ 22,499.40	\$ 138.00	\$ 15,180.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 22,000.00
8	4" Welded Steel Encasement Pipe (Open Cut Installation)	20	LF	\$ 610.50	\$ 12,210.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
9	4" Gate Valve Assembly	2	EA	\$ 2,599.00	\$ 5,198.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
10	2" Gate Valve Assembly	10	EA	\$ 1,890.74	\$ 18,907.40	\$ 2,088.00	\$ 20,880.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
11	1" Gate Valve Assembly	4	EA	\$ 939.00	\$ 3,756.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
12	1" Service Tap w/ Saddle & Corp. Stop	4	EA	\$ 939.00	\$ 3,756.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
13	3/4" Service Tap w/ Saddle & Corp. & Stop	36	EA	\$ 667.00	\$ 24,012.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 40,680.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 50,400.00
14	3/4" Hand Wheel Valve w/ Box	36	EA	\$ 425.18	\$ 15,306.48	\$ 680.00	\$ 24,480.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 18,000.00
15	Long Side Connection (Piercing / Boring)	6	EA	\$ 748.00	\$ 4,488.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
16	Wet Connection to Ex. 4" Water Main	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
17	Connect to Existing Facility	2	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
18	2" Flush Assembly	3	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
19	Frost Proof Yard Hydrant Assembly	39	EA	\$ 678.00	\$ 26,442.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 56,940.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 19,500.00
20	Ductile Iron Fittings	500	LBS	\$ 9.80	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00
21	Lead Free Brass / PEX Fittings	1	LS	\$ 4,388.74	\$ 4,388.74	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
22	Open Cut and Asphalt Pavement Patch, (Including 6" - 825 Crushed Stone Installation and Partial Removal)	130	LF	\$ 115.38	\$ 14,999.40	\$ 140.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 26,000.00
23	Misc. Crushed Aggregate (825B)	50	TON	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00
24	Misc. Concrete	10	CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
25	Abandon Ex. Water Main - (Base Bid Area)	1	LS	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
26	Erosion Control Measures - (Base Bid Area)	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
27	Traffic Control Measures - (Base Bid Area)	1	LS	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
28	Clearing & Grubbing - (Base Bid Area)	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
29	Cleanup, Grassing, Mulching, Site & Landscape Restoration - (Base Bid Area)	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
30	Stormwater Permit Allowance	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
31	Owner's Contingency Allowance	1	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID (LINES ITEMS 1-31)					\$ 593,855.20		\$ 784,700.00		\$ 722,400.00

LINE NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNIT		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1									
A1-1	2" Municipex Water Main (Blue) w/ Tracer Wire	1,600	LF	\$ 18.65	\$ 29,840.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 65,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 64,000.00
A1-2	2" Municipex Water Main (Blue) (HDD Installation) w/ Tracer Wire	980	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 63,700.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 88,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 196,000.00
A1-3	1" Municipex Service Tubing (Blue) w/ Tracer Wire	1,350	LF	\$ 18.65	\$ 25,177.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 54,000.00
A1-4	3/4" Municipex Service Tubing (Blue) w/ Tracer Wire	100	LF	\$ 13.25	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00
A1-5	4" Welded Steel Encasement Pipe (Open Cut Installation)	95	LF	\$ 162.00	\$ 15,390.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 13,300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 19,000.00
A1-6	1" Gate Valve Assembly	3	EA	\$ 939.00	\$ 2,817.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
A1-7	2" Gate Valve Assembly	4	EA	\$ 1,890.74	\$ 7,562.96	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
A1-8	1" Service Tap w/ Saddle & Corp. Stop	3	EA	\$ 939.00	\$ 2,817.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00
A1-9	Connect to Existing Facility	1	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
A1-10	2" Flush Assembly	2	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
A1-11	Frost Proof Yard Hydrant Assembly	4	EA	\$ 678.00	\$ 2,712.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
A1-12	Lead Free Brass / PEX Fittings	1	LS	\$ 4,388.74	\$ 4,388.74	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
A1-13	Open Cut and Asphalt Pavement Patch, (Including 6" - 825 Crushed Stone Installation and Partial Removal)	165	LF	\$ 115.38	\$ 19,037.70	\$ 150.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 33,000.00
A1-14	Misc. Crushed Aggregate (825B)	40	TON	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00
A1-15	Misc. Concrete	10	CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
A1-16	Abandon Ex. Water Main - (Alternate No. 1 Area)	1	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
A1-17	Erosion Control Measures - (Alternate No. 1 Area)	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
A1-18	Traffic Control Measures - (Alternate No. 1 Area)	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
A1-19	Clearing & Grubbing - (Alternate No. 1 Area)	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
A1-20	Cleanup, Grassing, Mulching, Site & Landscape Restoration - (Alternate No. 1 Area)	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
TOTAL (ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1)					\$ 251,847.90	\$ 331,940.00	\$ 439,000.00		
TOTAL BASE BID + ADD ALT NO.1					\$ 845,703.10	\$ 1,116,640.00	\$ 1,161,400.00		

LINE NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNIT		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 2									
A2-1	2" Municipex Water Main (Blue) w/ Tracer Wire	1,200	LF	\$ 18.65	\$ 22,380.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 48,000.00
A2-2	1" Municipex Service Tubing (Blue) w/ Tracer Wire	1,000	LF	\$ 18.65	\$ 18,650.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,000.00
A2-3	3/4" Municipex Service Tubing (Blue) w/ Tracer Wire	1,200	LF	\$ 13.25	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 36,000.00
A2-4	4" Welded Steel Encasement Pipe (Open Cut Installation)	100	LF	\$ 162.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00
A2-5	1" Service Tap w/ Saddle & Corp. & Curb Stop	3	EA	\$ 939.00	\$ 2,817.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
A2-6	3/4" Service Tap w/ Saddle & Corp. & Curb Stop	13	EA	\$ 665.00	\$ 8,645.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 11,960.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 18,200.00
A2-7	Connect to Existing Facility	11	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
A2-8	2" Flush Assembly	1	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
A2-9	Frost Proof Yard Hydrant Assembly	2	EA	\$ 678.00	\$ 1,356.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
A2-10	Lead Free Brass / PEX Fittings	1	LS	\$ 4,388.74	\$ 4,388.74	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
A2-11	Open Cut and Asphalt Pavement Patch, (Including 6" - 825 Crushed Stone Installation and Partial Removal)	100	LF	\$ 115.38	\$ 11,538.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00
A2-12	Misc. Crushed Aggregate (825B)	25	TON	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,750.00
A2-13	Misc. Concrete	5	CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
A2-14	Abandon Ex. Water Main - (Alternate No. 2 Area)	1	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
A2-15	Erosion Control Measures - (Alternate No. 2 Area)	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
A2-16	Traffic Control Measures - (Alternate No. 2 Area)	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
A2-17	Clearing & Grubbing - (Alternate No. 2 Area)	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
A2-18	Cleanup, Grassing, Mulching, Site & Landscape Restoration - (Alternate No. 2 Area)	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
TOTAL (ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 2)					\$ 193,274.74		\$ 224,355.00		\$ 236,950.00
TOTAL BASE BID + ADD ALT NO. 1 + ADD ALT NO. 2					\$ 1,038,977.84		\$ 1,340,995.00		\$ 1,398,350.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 3									
A3-1	2" Municipex Water Main (Blue) w/ Tracer Wire	2,400	LF	\$ 18.65	\$ 44,760.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 100,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 96,000.00
A3-2	1" Municipex Service Tubing (Blue) w/ Tracer Wire	340	LF	\$ 18.65	\$ 6,341.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 9,860.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,600.00
A3-3	3/4" Municipex Service Tubing (Blue) w/ Tracer Wire	10	LF	\$ 13.25	\$ 132.50	\$ 38.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00
A3-4	2" Gate Valve Assembly	1	EA	\$ 1,890.74	\$ 1,890.74	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
A3-5	3/4" Service Tap w/ Saddle & Corp. & Curb Stop	1	EA	\$ 667.00	\$ 667.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
A3-6	Connect to Existing Facility	1	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
A3-7	Connect to Existing Master Meter	1	EA	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
A3-8	2" Flush Assembly	1	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
A3-9	Frost Proof Yard Hydrant Assembly	2	EA	\$ 678.00	\$ 1,356.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
A3-10	Lead Free Brass / PEX Fittings	1	LS	\$ 4,388.74	\$ 4,388.74	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
A3-11	Misc. Crushed Aggregate (825B)	25	TON	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,750.00
A3-12	Misc. Concrete	5	CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
A3-13	Abandon Ex. Water Main - (Alternate No. 3 Area)	1	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
A3-14	Erosion Control Measures - (Alternate No. 3 Area)	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
A3-15	Traffic Control Measures - (Alternate No. 3 Area)	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
A3-16	Clearing & Grubbing - (Alternate No. 3 Area)	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
A3-17	Cleanup, Grassing, Mulching, Site & Landscape Restoration - (Alternate No. 3 Area)	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
TOTAL (ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 3)					\$ 139,335.98		\$ 176,440.00		\$ 156,650.00
TOTAL BASE BID + ADD ALT NO. 1 + ADD ALT NO. 2 + ADD ALT NO. 3					\$ 1,178,313.82		\$ 1,517,435.00		\$ 1,555,000.00

*The total for McDonald Construction Co, Inc. Additive Alternate No. 1 is incorrect due to a math error, which also causes all subsequent totals, including Additive Alternate No. 1, to be incorrect.

To the best of our knowledge, these bids are accurately tabulated and were accepted in accordance with applicable regulations.



Cedric Campbell, P.E., Alabama Registration No. 25059